

---

WELSH STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

---

**2019 No. 94**

**The Animal By-Products and Transmissible Spongiform Encephalopathies (Miscellaneous Amendments) (Wales) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019**

**The Transmissible Spongiform Encephalopathies (Wales) Regulations 2018**

**3.—**(1) The Transmissible Spongiform Encephalopathies (Wales) Regulations 2018(1) are amended as follows.

- (2) In Schedule 2, omit paragraphs 5(2)(c) and 5(2)(d).
- (3) In Schedule 6—
  - (a) in paragraph 9(6), omit “from a third country”;
  - (b) in paragraph 12(4), omit “from a third country”;
  - (c) in paragraph 13(3), omit “from a third country”;
  - (d) in paragraph 15—
    - (i) in the heading, omit “to third countries”;
    - (ii) in sub-paragraph (1), omit “to a third country”;
    - (iii) in sub-paragraph (2), omit “to a third country”;
    - (iv) in sub-paragraph (3), omit “to a third country”.
- (4) In Schedule 7—
  - (a) in paragraph 1, omit “placed on the Member State”;
  - (b) in paragraph 8(3)—
    - (i) at the end of paragraph (a), insert “or”;
    - (ii) at the end of paragraph (b), for “; or” substitute “.”;
    - (iii) omit paragraph (c).
  - (c) in paragraph 9(3)(b)—
    - (i) at the end of sub-paragraph (i), insert “or”;
    - (ii) at the end of sub-paragraph (ii), for “; or” substitute “.”;
    - (iii) omit sub-paragraph (iii);
  - (d) in paragraph 15 omit “For the purposes of point 10.1 and point 10.2 of Annex V, ”.
- (5) In Schedule 8—
  - (a) in paragraph 1, in the heading and in sub-paragraph (1), omit “to third countries”;
  - (b) in paragraph 2, in the heading and in sub-paragraph (1), omit “to third countries”.

---

**Status:** This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

---